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VIRGINIA SALTWATER RECREATIONAL FISHING DEVELOPMENT FUND
SUMMARY PROJECT APPLICATION*

NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT: PROJECT LEADER (name, phone, e-mail):
Kiwanis Clubs Wesley Brown
Capitol District (757)618-6889
101 Moore Ave jwesleybrown@hotmail.com
Smithfield,Va 23430

Project Location:
James River Fishing Pier
Newport New,VA

DESCRIPTIVE TITLE OF PROJECT:

2014 Kiwanis Fishing Clinic

PROJECT SUMMARY:

71 The objective of this project is to identify and educate at Risk Children of Virginia by exposing and instructing them in
the recreational aspects of saltwater fishing. The Kiwanis Clubs of Capitol District will provide the general
management of the event as well as the hands on fishing experience. Our intent is to educate approximately 250 youths
on conservation ethics, local saltwater fishing with the resultant expectation of lifelong knowledge and participation.

The primary plan is to have each child proceed through a series of educational stations, which increase their knowledge,
and appreciation of our natural aquatic resources. Once the educational stations have been completed, a hands-on
fishing experience follows by the Kiwanis Clubs. Out on the James River Fishing Pier, Children will be given a
rod/reel, tackle as well as instruction on the safe and appropriate use of the equipment. Lunch is provided to the
children and adult volunteers.

EXPECTED BENEFITS:

The purpose of this project is to educate children as well as provide them tools that can be used again. Keeping the rods/reels
by the children is expected to enhance recreational opportunities among the children as well as promote marine safety,
environmental program involvement, and identification of edible and non-edible fish specie. Also, we will teach catch and
release to protect fish species population

COSTS:

VMRC Funding: $7,500
Recipient Funding: | $7,900
Total Costs: $15,400

Detailed budget must be included with proposal.

Updated 07/11/12

*This form alone does not constitute a complete application, see application instructions or contact Rob O’Reilly at 757-247-
2247or rob.o'reilly@mrc.virginia.gov
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Iltem
Equipment
Food
Shirts/hats

Rental Equipment

Misc.

Outside Solicited contributions

Requested funds from
Virginia Recreational Devolpemnt
Fund

Funding Requested is 48% of
Total Budget

Per child funding from RFAB fund
is $30.00 each
(57,500/250 particiupants = $30)

Description

275 rod/reels (tackle, bait, chum, etc.)

hot dogs/chips/water/condiments for 500+ people
500 shirts with logo & sponsor

Hats for Pier Volunteers, Banners & artwork
potties, tables/chairs, dumpster

Golf cars, etc. 80' x 40' City Tent

printing, postages, site supplies

Office supplies, etc.

Muli-Year Equipment/repairs
Total Estimated Expense

Amount
$5,100.00
$1,300.00
$4,400.00
$1,300.00
$1,800.00
$1,500.00

$15,400.00

$7,900.00

$7,500.00
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