

VIRGINIA SALTWATER RECREATIONAL FISHING DEVELOPMENT FUND SUMMARY PROJECT APPLICATION*

NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:

Kiwanis Clubs Capitol District 101 Moore Ave Smithfield, Va 23430

PROJECT LEADER (name, phone, e-mail):

Wesley Brown (757)618-6889 jwesleybrown@hotmail.com

Project Location:James River Fishing Pier Newport New,VA

DESCRIPTIVE TITLE OF PROJECT:

2014 Kiwanis Fishing Clinic

PROJECT SUMMARY:

1 The objective of this project is to identify and educate at Risk Children of Virginia by exposing and instructing them in the recreational aspects of saltwater fishing. The Kiwanis Clubs of Capitol District will provide the general management of the event as well as the hands on fishing experience. Our intent is to educate approximately 250 youths on conservation ethics, local saltwater fishing with the resultant expectation of lifelong knowledge and participation.

The primary plan is to have each child proceed through a series of educational stations, which increase their knowledge, and appreciation of our natural aquatic resources. Once the educational stations have been completed, a hands-on fishing experience follows by the Kiwanis Clubs. Out on the James River Fishing Pier, Children will be given a rod/reel, tackle as well as instruction on the safe and appropriate use of the equipment. Lunch is provided to the children and adult volunteers.

EXPECTED BENEFITS:

The purpose of this project is to educate children as well as provide them tools that can be used again. Keeping the rods/reels by the children is expected to enhance recreational opportunities among the children as well as promote marine safety, environmental program involvement, and identification of edible and non-edible fish specie. Also, we will teach catch and release to protect fish species population

COSTS:

VMRC Funding: Recipient Funding: Total Costs: \$7,500 \$7,900

Total Costs: \$15,400

Detailed budget must be included with proposal.

Updated 07/11/12

Item	Description	Amount
Equipment	275 rod/reels (tackle , bait, chum, etc.)	\$5,100.00
Food	hot dogs/chips/water/condiments for 500+ people	\$1,300.00
Shirts/hats	500 shirts with logo & sponsor	\$4,400.00
	Hats for Pier Volunteers, Banners & artwork	
Rental Equipment	potties, tables/chairs, dumpster	\$1,300.00
	Golf cars, etc. 80' x 40' City Tent	
Misc.	printing, postages, site supplies	\$1,800.00
	Office supplies, etc.	
	Muli-Year Equipment/repairs	\$1,500.00
	Total Estimated Expense	\$15,400.00
Outside Solicited contributions		\$7,900.00
Requested funds from		\$7,500.00
Virginia Recreational Devolpemnt		
Fund		

<u>Funding Requested is 48% of</u> <u>Total Budget</u>

<u>Per child</u> funding from RFAB fund is \$30.00 each (\$7,500/250 participants = \$30)